

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

BHS90004

1

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

8 H - P T O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LÓCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
STAFF CARE INC.
GOOI STATESMAN Drive IRVING, TX 75063

	DATE PRINT 05/07/		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
OPEN-END BLANKET CONTRACT OPEN END CONTRACT FOR PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES OPEN END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE 'LOCUM' PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN(S) SERVICES TO COMPLY WITH STAFFING NEEDS OF THE EUREAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, AND HEALTH FACILITIES,'S PSYCHIATRIC FACILITIES (WILLIAM R. SHARPE, JR. HOSPITAL AND MILDRED MITCHELL-HATEMAN HOSPITAL) AND ANY OTHER STATE FACILITY THAT WOULD REQUIRE PSYCHII PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED - SPECIFICATIONS/PRICE SHEET (4 PAGES) PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED - NO DEBT AFFIDAVIT (1 PAGE) EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECCME. UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" FERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SERREVERSE SOE FRIENCE TOWN STATES OF BE NOTED ABOVE TOWN AND AND AND STATES OF BE NOTED ABOVE TOWN AND AND AND STATES OF BE NOTED ABOVE ***CONTRACT THE REASONABLE TIME" FREIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL ***SERREVERSE SOE FRIENCE THE "FRIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL ***SERREVERSE SOE FRIENCE THE "FRIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL ***SERREVERSE SOE FRIENCE THE "FRIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL ***SERREVERSE SOE FRIENCE AND SOURCES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ***TOWN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	BID OPENING DATE:		NOTER WILLS SANCBID	OPENING TIME	:30PM-0 1 00 NA
OPEN END CONTRACT OPEN END CONTRACT OPEN END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE LOCUM" PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES TO COMPLY WITH STAFFING NEEDS OF THE HUREAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH FACILITIES	LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	unit Price	AMOUNT
OPEN END CONTRACT FOR PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES OPEN END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE LOCUN" PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN(S) SERVICES TO COMPLY WITH STAFFING NEEDS OF THE EUREAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, AND HEALTH FACILITIES 'S PSYCHIATRIC FACILITIES (WILLIAM R. SHARPE, JR. HOSPITAL AND MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL) AN" ANY OTHER STATE FACILITY THAT WOULD REQUIRE PSYCHII PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED: - SPECIFICATIONS/PRICE SHEET (4 PAGES) - NO DEBT AFFIDAVIT (1 PAGE) EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOME. UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS: DURING THIS "REASONABL SELECTED THE WEST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP			ND BLANKET CONTRA	CT	
OPEN END CONTRACT FOR PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN SERVICES OPEN END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE LOCUN" PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN(S) SERVICES TO COMPLY WITH STAFFING NEEDS OF THE EUREAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, AND HEALTH FACILITIES 'S PSYCHIATRIC FACILITIES (WILLIAM R. SHARPE, JR. HOSPITAL AND MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL) AN' ANY OTHER STATE FACILITY THAT WOULD REQUIRE PSYCHII PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED: - SPECIFICATIONS/PRICE SHEET (4 PAGES) - NO DEBT AFFIDAVIT (1 PAGE) EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOME. UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD: OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS: DURING THIS "REASONABL SECRETES EDEFOLICENCE AND CONDITIONS FOOMWORE / NAC. WILLIAM FEN. TOSP 2404573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0.001	TE	948-21		
TO PROVIDE 'LOCUM' PSYCHIATRIC PHYSICIAN(S) SERVICES TO COMPLY WITH STAFFING NEEDS OF THE HURBAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH FACILITIES,'S PSYCHIATRIC FACILITIES (WILLIAM R. SHARPE, JR. HOSPITAL AND MILDRED MITCHELL-HATEMAN HOSPITAL) AND "ANY OTHER STATE FACILITY THAT WOULD REQUIRE PSYCHI; PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED: - SPECIFICATIONS/PRICE SHEET (4 PAGES) PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED: - NO DEBT AFFIDAVIT (1 PAGE) EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOME. UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SECRETARISE EDEFORMERING AND CONDITIONS PLANTAGE AND MILLS "FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SECRETARISE EDEFORMERING AND CONDITIONS PLANTAGE AND MILLS "FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SECRETARISE EDEFORMERING AND CONDITIONS PAGE 5/14/08 PLANTAGE AND MILLS "FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD BE NOTED ABOVE	0001	1			
TO COMPLY WITH STAFFING NEEDS OF THE EUREAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH FACILITIES				ICIAN SERVICES	
PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED: - SPECIFICATIONS/PRICE SHEET (4 PAGES) - NO DEBT AFFIDAVIT (1 PAGE) EXHIBIT 3 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOME UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SEGNATURE MACC William THE HOME TO BE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE AND CONDITIONS THE HOME TO BE NOTED ABOVE		TO COMPLY WITH STAFFI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND PSYCHIATRIC FACILITIE AND MILDRED MITCHELL- STATE FACILITY THAT W	NG NEEDS OF THE I HEALTH FACILITII S (WILLIAM R. SHI BATEMAN HOSPITAL) OULD REQUIRE PSY	UREAU FOR S'S RPE, JR. HOSPITA AN ANY OTHER	
UPON AWARD AND EXTENDS FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD: OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FOR THE SHOPE 769-8923 THE SHOPE TO BE NOTED ABOVE THE SHOPE TO BE NOTED ABOVE		- SPECIFICATIONS/PRI - NO DEBT AFFIDAVIT	CE SHEET (4 PAGE		A Anabina mwana
The Director of MK19 FEIN 75-2404573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		UPON AWARD AND EXTEND OR UNTIL SUCH "REASON NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A ORIGINAL CONTRACT. T NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12	FOR A ONE YEAR ABLE TIME" THERE NEW CONTRACT OR HE "REASONABLE T MONTHS. DURIN EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	PERIOD AFTER AS IS RENEW THE IME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABL MOTIONS	
Reg. Liverton of MK49 19-240-45 13 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				159-8725	5/14/08
	Reg. Dike	HOLD IF MILES FEIN 75-			j

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia. 1.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid. 2.
- All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division. 3.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee. 4.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this 5. Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services. 6.
- Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code. 7.
- Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code. 8.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes. 9.
- The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller. 10.
- The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract. 11.
- Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written 12. agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order. 13.
- HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. 1.
- SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The 2. Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form. 3.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation. 4. 5.
- BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. 6.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation BHS90004

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ADDRESS/CORRESPONDENCE/TO/AGTENHON/OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

						FOB	FRE	GHETERMS
		TERMS OF SA		SHIP.VIA		<u> </u>		
7. 1888888	DATEPRINTED			and the American	TO OPEN.	ING TIME	Q1:30FM	
-	05/07/2008	06/05/2008	. 43			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPE	NING DATE:			ITEMINUMBER				
	1.444 - Co.	in the second se			7	CT FOR ANY		
300,000.00		IE" THE VENDOR	MAY TERM	INATE THIS	CONTRA	ING 30 DAYS	3 1	
	TIM	IE" THE VENDO	ING THE DI	RECTOR OF	POMCDAG			:
	REA	TTEN NOTICE.		:				
1	, WRJ	LITER 110 -		TO ARE STI	PULATED	ELSEWHERE		;
	TINI	LESS SPECIFIC	BROVINIO	THE TER	MS, CONI	DILIONS PAND	1 1	;
	IN	LESS SPECIFIC THIS CONTRAC ICING SET HER	TIN ARE F	IRM FOR TH	E PALE	OF TIME		
ļ	ממו	TOTNG SET IME.		•	; i		1 .	. 1
1	\co	NTRACT.		TE DE DENE	WED UPO	N THE MUTUA	AL	
1	ਨੁਯ	ENEWAL: THIS (CONTRACT	AY BE KUNT	VIT AND	VENDOR,		:
	TATE	STUTEN CONCLET	- Introduce	D OF FORCE	CICYCO TO TAKE A	TINTERIAL SH	ALLI	
l	ICT	TRMTTTED +4 *	T G lt ct tree L L L	TON DATE		TONG OF T	HE	
1	Di	JBMITTED TO TAYS PRIOR TO E IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH TH	IE TERMS A	NO COND.	O TWO (2) O	NE	•
		*ベック・T アビス・ しょくしん エメン	******* !	IATT BE DI	In a second	!		
	1 1	A VEAR PERTS	/ 'I		1	TO THE PERSON OF	भार ।	
1			: 1	TOR OF PUF	CHASING	V HDON: WRIT	TEN	
	C	CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCINOTICE TO THE	THE DIRECT	NTRACT IM	VEDIA: TEL	AND/OR SERV	/ICES	:
-	1 1	STORTE TO CAME.		THE COMM	ノンチェエー~ _	- MOT CONTE	ORM I	!
	P	RIGHT TO CANCINOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARE	OF AN INEE	RIOR QUAL	AND don	NTRACT HERE		
1	\ \frac{1}{1}	TO THE SPECIF	ICATIONS C)F IIII D		OTTA CITACE MAY		1
	l l	1	www.m. muli	E DIRECTOR	- 05 - 4	MACO STILL TO	\ .	•
		OPEN MARKET CAUTHORIZE A SMARKET, WITH	DENDING U	NIT TO PUR	CHASE	TION OR COS	T	1
	: \	AUTHORIZE WITHO	OUT THE FA	LING OF A	IS CONTR	ACT FOR.	-127	
	;	AUTHORIZE A S MARKET, WITH ESTIMATE, ITH	IMS SPECIA	TED ON 111	S DUE I	O UNFORESER	ANS-	*
		MARKET, WITH ESTIMATE, IT IMMEDIATE DE CAUSES (INCL	CIVERY TW	NOT LIMIT	ED TO DE	LAYS IN IN	UME	
	1	IMMEDIATE DE CAUSES (INCL PORTATION OR	TIVANII NA	CIPATED I	NCREASH	IN TITE		
		IDORTATION OF	7	:	1		1	
		OF WORK.) QUANTITIES:		T TOTTET T	N THE R	EQUISITION	ARE	
		QUANTITIES: APPROXIMATION	QUANTITIE	PICED ON F	STIMATE	S SUPPLIED	REED	
		APPROXIMATIO	NS ONLY	T. IT IS	UNDERS	TOOD AND ACTU	JALLY	
!		QUANTITIES: APPROXIMATION THE STATE SINTHAT THE CON	TOPACT SHA	IL COVER	LHE COM			
:		THAT THE CO	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
i i		1	SEEF	EACHOE SINC.	TELEPHONE		1	TO DE NOTED AROVE
: "	SIGNATURE					ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
:	TITLE		FEIN .	· · · · · ·	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOX	IE LABELE	D AEMOON



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for FEGNUMBER Quotation

BHS90004

ROBERTA WAGNER

BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AMENJON OF 304-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHTTERMS FO.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM OPENING TIME 05/07/2008 06/05/2008 THUOMA BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER HOP QUANTITY LINE ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SHENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT! THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-BANKRUPTCY: CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT! SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV. 04/11/2001 WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 5/20/2008. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIGNATURE



Request for Quotation BHS90004

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATMENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	-n	TERN	S OF SALE			SHIPV	IA		F	98			FREIGHT	1EHMS	88.68
05/07/	2008					······································	ВІ	D OP	ENING	TIME	, C	1:30	PM		80.88
PENING DATE:	<u> </u>	6/05/	2008 uop	CAT		ITEM NUI				PRICE			AMC	UNT	
LINE	QUANT	0.0		NO				3000 2000 1		-	1-				
:	PURCHAS	DNIHRA	TON A	TKEE	, E	AST						,			
•	CHARLE	STON,	WV 25	311	:					: .			÷		
	FAX: 3 E-MAIL	04-558 : ROBE	-4115 RTA.A	.WAGN	ER@	WV.GO	v			·			;		
							1								
							:								
							;								
		rm 1					•			٠					
	EXHIB:					TTNT	י פסקי	rue l	ENDOR	INDI	CAT	ES	-		
	AND CONTROL OF TO POURGING PRICE POLITICLEAR SHALL	E BID ONDITI THER I LITICA NIA. S, TEI CICAL LY IN. NOT	HIS R ONS C COCAL VI. SUE IF TH RMS, A SUBDIV DICATI	E THE GOVER THE VEN CO VISION CO SUCI	BI RIME SION NIOR ONDI NS C H RE THE	D TO NT BO S OF DOES TIONS OF THE EFUSAL AWARI	COUNT DIES, THE S NOT OF T STAT IN F	Y, SO THE TATE WISH HE B TIS B THIS	CHOOL, BID S OF WE TO EX ID TO HE VEL ID. S CONTRA	MUNI HALL ST TEND ALL IDOR SUCH ACT I	EXT THE MUST REFU	END END SAI	,		
	CURRI IS I: MUST	HASING ENTLY SSUED ACCE	THROU THEOU	CHS A GH A STAT	BAN E O	K. T F WES	HE SU T VIR RS PL	CCESS	FUL V	ENDOF PUR(? CHAS	1			
	AGEN	FOR E	A CON	DATIC		1 111122									
	I			SE	EREVE	RSE SIDE	TELE	PHONE	NOTIONS			DATE			
SIGNATURE			[PPIL)	<u> </u>										OTED AB	OVE
TITLE			FEIN										D VEN	DOB,	



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

61-P TO

BHS90004

ADDRESS(CORRESPONDENCE TO AMENY ION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

(C)					FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTS	7008	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	00-000300000000000000000000000000000000		1:30PM
PENING DATE:	06/05				UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEMNU	JMBER		
					and supply from	
			PREFERENCE			
	CERTIFICAT: PREFERENCE	ON AND AP	PICATION*	IS HEREB WEST: VIRG	Y MADE FOR INIA CODE, CONTRACTS)	
	15a-3-37 (D)	DRS NOT WE	T 1 1 2	,		
	IREASON CHE	CNED: [1	•	RENCE FOR THE	
	HAS RESIDE (4) YEARS	D CONTINU IMMEDIATE:	LY PRECEDI	NG THE DA	VENDOR AND NIA FOR FOUR TE OF THIS	· ·
	() BIDITION RESIITON	DER IS A POENT, VENDO OR PRINCIP INIA FOR F OF THIS CE OF BIDDER IP, ASSOCIATION SS CONTINUED	PAL PLACE COUR (4) YES HELD BY	OF BUSINES EARS IMMED ON; OR 80% Y ANOTHER CORPORATIO UARTERS OF	TION OR CORPOR D ITS HEAD- S CONTINUOUSLY IATELY PRECEDI OF THE OWNERS INDIVIDUAL, IN RESIDENT VEN PRINCIPAL PLA INIA FOR FOUR	I ING SHIP NDOR ACE
	() BII WHICH HAS A MINIMUM HAS MAINT BUSINESS FOUR (4)	DDER IS A AN AFFIL OF ONE H FAINED ITS WITHIN WE YEARS IMP	UNDRED STA HEAQUARTE	ATE RESIDE ERS OR PRI	DENT VENDOR WHICH EMPLOYS NTS AND WHICH NCIPAL PLACE OF CUSLY FOR THE THE DATE OF TH	F (IS
-	CERTIFICA	ATTON.	1		FERENCE FOR THE	1
1	B. APPL	ICATION 1	> MATTER TOTAL	2.00	1	
	B. APPL	ICATION 1	ì	E FOR TERMS AND C		DATE
SIGNATURE	B. APPL	ICATION 1	ì	FOR TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER BHS90004

BHS90004

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ANTENTION OF 304-558-0067

5 H p T O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

E3253					FOE		FREIGHT TERMS	
DATEPRINT	EO TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA					
05/07/	2008	2008		ID OPEN	ING TIME	.d1:3		
PENING DATE:			ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	GUANTITY	UOP NO						
	CON CHECK	יחש.	<u> </u>					
	REASON CHECK	ED.			TETES TH	AT.	•	
	() BIDDEF	IS A RES	DENT VENDOR	NHO CERI	SE AT LEA	ST		
	DURING THE I	ILE OF TH	R CONTRACTA	E PHOJE	CT BEING	BID		
	75% OF THE	S OF WEST	VIRGINIA WHO	HAVE RI	ESIDED IN	I ?T.V		
	1 or com or control (3/	<u>አለመመ ፒ ለ፲፻፲</u> ٤ እ፤ ! ›- !	A LOL TITE	YEARS	TMMEDITAL		•	
	PRECEDING S	ARMIRATON -	YE 11120 ===,	. 1				
	OR	TS A NON	RESIDENT VENI	OR EMPL	OYING A			
						y I		
	INONRESIDENT	IARNDAK MI	TIT MAN TITLE THE	OMT JO GA	TPAL PLA	CE		
	WHICH MAINT	AINS TIS I	THANQUARTERS !	PMPTCYTN	G A MINI	MUM		
	OF ONE HINT	RED STATE	RESIDENTS WHO	CERTIF	TES THAT	AST		
	DURING THE	TILE OF IT		APPTITAT	re's OR	1		
	75% OF THE	FMFTO APPS	OK DIDILI	ATTO CATE TO	JEST VIRG	INIA		
	SUBSIDIARY	STDED IN	ES ARE RESIDE THE STATE CON EXEDING SUBMI	TINUQUSI	LY FOR TH	E TWO		
•	IVEARS IMME	TALEDA EK	Edmpire of	1				
	\	·	and property	pv AR T	AX & REVE	INUE		
	BIDDER UND	THAT A BI	DOER RECEIVING	G PREFE	RENCE HAS	S PITCILI	•	
	FATLED TO	CONTINUE T	DOER RECEIVED O MEET THE RE	QUIREME	NTS FOR S	OF		
	PREFERENCE	, THE PECK	E PART THE COL	TON CONTACT	OR PURCI	IASE		
	PURCHASING	TO: (A)	KUDCTIAD TITLE	TATITY	ATNST SU	CH [
	ORDER IN	AN AMOUNT	ASSESS A PEI NOT TO EXCEE!	5% QF	E COMEST	CTING		
	AND THAT S	UCH PENAL	NOT TO EXCLE	ID BALAN	ICE ON TH	Ε.		
	AGENCY OR CONTRACT	TOTAL SHEET I	INCOME TOTAL CTALL			!		
	CONTRACT	N FORCIERO			D ACDEEC	то		
	BY SUBMISS	SION OF TH	IS CERTIFICAT	D IMBOSI R' RIDDI	OT NOITAN	THE		
	DISCLOSE A	MA KENDON	ADUI REQUESTS	ES THE	DEPARTMEN	IT OF		
	PURCHASING	A TATATE TO	DISCLOSE TO T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF			
	TAX AND R		E REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	MARSHARISHARISHARI	TIONS		1	
		SI	E REVERSE SIDE PORTER TI	LEPHONE		DATE		
SIGNATURE		Invest 1	<u></u>		ADDRE	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	30\
TITLE	·····	PEIN					ED 'VENDOR'	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

: A	FO:NUMBER	
wy.	BHS90004	

PA	3F.W
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

01 0-10

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINT	D TERMS OF SAL	E SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/	2008		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	06/05/2008			FINDOMA
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	Aucori
	BIDDER HAS PAID	RIATE INFORMATION VE THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TION DOES NOT CONTAI NY OTHER INFORMATION BE CONFIDENTIAL.	N THE AMOUNTS OF	
	CODE 61-5-3), BI CERTIFICATE IS T THAT IF A CONTRA CONTAINED WITHIN	LAW FOR FALSE SWEAR! DDER HEREBY CERTIFIES RUE AND ACCURATE IN A OT IS ISSUED TO BIDDE THIS CERTIFICATE CHA TRACT, BIDDER WILL NOT TON IN WRITING IMMEDI	LL RESPECTS; AND ER AND IF ANYTHING MGES DURING THE LATELY.	
		BIDDER: Staff C	Are Inc.	
		DATE: MAY 14	2008	
		SIGNED: Horace	. Williams	
		TITLE: Regional	. Klithams— Director of Mark	uling
	IN EITHER "A" O	BINATION OF PREFERENCE R "B", OR BOTH "A" AN RECEIVE. YOU MAY RE ERENCE FOR BOTH "A" A	CONSIDERATION (S) TO "B" WHICH YOU COUEST UP TO THE	i
	A SIGNED BID MU	NOTICE UST BE SUBMITTED TO:	,	
	A STONED BIR NO		- ACMOSTICALS	
	/	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	E116 40 0972 DA	E 5/14/08
SIGNATURE	man Killimus		*469-459-8923 **	A
TITLE 1) It	PEIN	74-24 045 73		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Kegion	al prictor	REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRE	SS IN SPACE ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'
1, 9, 1	WHEN RESPONDING TO F	ark, moen i manie and addin	- · · · ·	
y mk	1 9			



Request for BHS90004

T O

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OS/OT/2008 OS/OT/		D TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
DEPINIODATE 06/05/2008 IME	05/07/2	2008	O OPEN	ING TIME O	1:30PM
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: RW-22 RFQ. NO.: EHS90004 BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: TO CONTACT YOU REGARD OF THE BID SIDE OF THE BID STREET OF THE BID SHOULD SEED OF THE BID STREET OF THE BID SHOULD SEED OF THE BID STREET OF THE BID SHOULD SEED SEED OF THE BID SHOULD SEED OF	OPENING DATE:	. '06/05/2008			AMOUNT
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPS OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: RW-22 RFQ. NO.: BHS90004 BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1712 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): 10RACE LITUIAMS SEERIFERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BONNING BEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BELLFICHS: BANKE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO TEMNUMBER			
PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: RW-22 RFQ. NO.: EHS90004 BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 712 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): #### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ###################################		PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 BUILDING 15 BUILDING 15 BUILDING 15 BUILDING 15 BUILDING 15			
SEALED BID BUYER: RW-22 RFQ. NO.: EHS90004 BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 172 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): FORACE JULIAMS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO		PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOU	LD BE A	PPRECIATED.	,
BUYER: RW-22 RFQ. NO.: EHS90004 BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 9712 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ### ORACE LITUIAMS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO		THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATHE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE	TION OF	THE FACE OF	F
RFQ. NO.: EHS900 04 BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 972 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): HORACE LITUIAMS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE: DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOUT THE PROPERTY OF THE		SEALED BID		•	
BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 912 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (BLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): FORACE LITUIAMS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO					
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 972 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): #### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ####################################		RFQ. NO.: EHS90004	-		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 912 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): HORACE LITUIANS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE: DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOUT TO SEE		BID OPENING DATE: 6/5/2008		•	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 912 - 983 - 0294 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): #### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): #### CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): ###################################		BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM		·	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO		INO COMPACT VOIL REGARDING TOOK PID	E IT IS		
SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	ı		RLY):		
SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO		SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONDIT	ions	
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO		TELE	PHONE .		,
TITLE STORY LABELED VENDOR		IEFIN		ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Quotation

Request for AFGINIMEER BHS90004

RA	GE/
٠, ٠,٠	9

waddresevogreseondencentozavstentonkolesses ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/07/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE BHS90004 ***** TOTAL IS THE END OF REQ **** THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

REQUEST FOR QUOATION BHS90004

To provide an open end contract for "locum" psychiatric physician(s) services to comply with the staffing needs of the Bureau for Behavioral Health and Health Facilities, it's psychiatric facilities (William R. Sharpe, Jr. Hospital and, Mildred-Mitchell Bateman Hospital) and any other state facility that would require psychiatric services.

William R. Sharpe, Jr. Hospital is a 150 acute care state supported psychiatric hospital located at 936 Sharpe Hospital Road in Weston, West Virginia 26452.

Mildred-Mitchell Bateman Hospital is a 90 bed acute care state supported psychiatric hospital located at 1530 Norway Avenue, Huntington, WV 25705.

The purpose of this request is to obtain multiple vendors to provide "locum tenens" psychiatric physician(s) licensed to practice in the State of West Virginia in an adult and young adult psychiatric hospital that also serves a forensic population.

This shall be a progressive award contract and the award will be made according to each vendor's bid response and lowest costs. Low bid will be designated as BHS90004A, next lowest bid will be designated as BHS90004B, and so on. The agency will contact vendor "A" first to provide their needs. If vendor "A" cannot provide services, agency will go to vendor "B", and so on.

The vendor will observe the following holidays:

Labor Day

New Years Eve (1/2)

New Year's Day Memorial Day

Thanksgiving Day

Independence Day

Christmas Eve (1/2 day)

Christmas Day

Mandatory Requirements

Vendor also agrees to monitor, assure and document the competency of the staff assigned to provide the aforementioned services to William R. Sharpe, Jr. Hospital, Mildred-Mitchell Bateman Hospital or any facility requesting these services and will provide documentation of such, when requested. The competency assessment must include age-specific and cultural competencies for services provided to patients.

Minimum qualifications:

- a. Must show proof of completion of an accredited 3-year residency program in psychiatry or equivalent.
- b. Must show proof of at least nine (9) months of psychiatric inpatient practice (can be during residency).

- c. Must be board eligible / certified in psychiatry.
- d. Must possess a current West Virginia Board of Medicine license.
- e. Must have a current DEA certificate.

Essential Duties and Responsibilities:

- a. Must make daily rounds with the treatment team, do consultations, perform physical examinations as needed.
- b. Must perform and dictate initial psychiatric evaluations.
- c. Must refer patients to other disciplines if needed.
- d. Must write progress notes, medication review, mental status, AIMS, and other correspondence, as necessary, per Medical Staff rules.
- e. Must do psychiatric consultation when needed.
- Must read, review and dictate discharge summaries.
- g. Must testify in court and commitment hearings, when necessary.
- h. Must meet with families and other interested members as well as answer telephone calls to family members and other people and agencies about patients.
- i. Must attend committee meetings, as required.
- j. Must be present in the hospital each business day minimum 8:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. (Monday thru Friday).

Hospital will:

- a. Provide vendor(s) with specific positions for recruitment purposes.
- b. Provide an adequate orientation for each employee.
- c. Provide work schedule for employee.
- d. Provide vendor(s) a written evaluation of employee upon completion of assignment.
- e. Agree not to offer permanent employment to employee provided by vendor(s) until the completion of the current assignment and to pay a placement fee, to vendor for hiring of any vendor's employee referred or contracted to the hospital.

Special Terms and Conditions

Insurance Requirements:

The vendor(s), as an independent contractor is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents.

The vendor(s) shall maintain and furnish proof of coverage of liability insurance for loss, damage or injury (including death) of third parties arising from acts and omissions on the part of the vendor, its agents and employees in the following amounts:

- 1. For bodily injury (including death) \$500,000.00 per person, up to \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.
- 2. For property damage and professional liability: Up to \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence.

License Requirements:

The successful vendor(s) must present evidence of certification or licensure with WV Workers Compensation and Unemployment Funds, a copy of its WV Business Certificate and any other license it may be required to hold by the nature of its operation. (State of West Virginia, Department of Health & Human Resources, needs to be listed as the certificate holder).

NOTE: Any anticipated travel must be incorporated into the vendor's fee. No travel will be reimbursed by the State and is the sole responsibility of the vendor(s).

Coverage and Rates:	Full Time,	s 147. 30.	All inclusive.
		(Hourly Rate)	

Date of Coverage: upon award and continue for a period of one year, with the option of two (2), one (1) year renewals.

Type of Coverage: Adult Psychiatry (inpatient).

Contact Person: Clinical Director or his designee.

DAILY Rate: \$ 1180. per one eight-hour day. (8 hours X hourly rate)

Overtime Rate: \$ ______ hourly rate.

Permanent Placement Fee: \$ 22,500 one time fee per each permanently placed employee by vendor.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/ purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Staff Care Inc.	with the requirements as stated.
Authorized Signature: Thrace Williams	5/14/5
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	Date: 9//4/08